

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.No.8 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2461-2465 OF 2000

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURBAX SINGH(DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record LRs. of deceased Respondent No.1 namely Mrs. Pritam Kaur)

WITH

I.A.No.4 In C.A.No.2468/2000

(For bringing on record LRs. of deceased Respondent No.1 namely Mrs. Pritam Kaur)

Date: 14/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Advocate General
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Advocate
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interim Application No.8/2006 in C.A. Nos. 2462-65/2000 filed on 14th December, 2006 is allowed as prayed for. Cause Title be amended accordingly.

Interim application No.4/2006 in C.A. 2468/2000 filed on 8th December, 2006 is allowed as prayed for. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Office is directed to rectify the data base in both the matters so as to disclose the name of all the Advocates who have filed their appearance in these matters.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar