

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2461-2465 OF 2000

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURBAX SINGH(DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record lrs. of deceased respondent no.1 namely Mrs. Pritam Kaur in C.A.No.2461/2000 and with office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2466 of 2000

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2467 of 2000

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2468 of 2000

(With appln(s) for bringing on record lrs. of deceased proposed appellant no.1 namely Mrs. Pritam Kaur and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2469 of 2000

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2470 of 2000

(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Parties:

Mrs. June Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
for Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Om Pal Singh Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Om Pal Singh Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2461-2465 OF 2000

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

When these appeals were taken up for hearing, it was pointed out that in C.A.No.2468/2000 an application had been filed along with the special leave petition for treating the widow as the sole legal heir of the deceased claimant. According to the office

report dated 9th February, 2008 the same was directed to be boarded along with the appeal.

We have been informed that the widow who was the sole legal representative of the deceased claimant has since died and her legal heirs have also been brought on record by order dated 14th March, 2007. Accordingly, the said application referred to in the office report has been rendered infructuous.

We have heard the learned counsel for the respective parties.

Hearing is concluded and the judgment is reserved.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master